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CHAP. 291. 

Secretary of sen­
ate, In favor of. 

SECRETARY OF SENATE.-PAY ROLL. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES. 

tJhaptm' 291. 
Rosolve in favor of the seoretary of the senate. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury, to Samuel W. 
Lane, secretary of the senate, for furnishing seven copies daily of 
the Bangor Daily Whig and Courier, one copy daily of the Lewis­
ton Journal, and five copies of the Maine Standard, to members of 
the senate during the present session, thirteen dollars and seventy­
five cents. 

Approved February 27, 1871. 

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the House of Repre­
sentatives of the fiftieth leg'islature, at the session held at 
Augusta, commencing on the fourth day of January, and end­
ing on the twenty-seventh day of February, in the year of our 
Lord one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one. 

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN. 
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Auburn ......... '" Jeremiah Dingley .... , .. '" 
Danville ........... James Wagg ....... " ...... . 
Durham ........... John D. Osgood .......... . 
East Livermore ..... Cyrus Knapp ............. . 
Lewiston .......... Henry A. Osgood ......... . 

Roscoe C. Reynolds ....... . 
Poland ............ Luther Perkins ........... . 
TUl'ller ............ J ames ~I. Fish ........... . 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK. 
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85150 
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Dalton ............ Ansel T. Moores .......... 260 150 
Fort Fairfield ...... Isaac Hacker .............. 245 150 
Houlton .......... , Eben Woodbury .......... 190150 
No. 11, R. 1 ....... William Reed ............. 205150 
Presque Isle ....... Daniel Stickney ........... 240150 
Van Buren ......... Peter C. Keegan ........... 280150 
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$163 00 
163 00 
163 00 
168 00 
162 00 
162 00 
167 00 
165 00 

1,313 00 

202 00 
199 00 
188 00 
191 00 
198 00 
206 00 

1,184 00 
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